
Bi dAaa Ahandta fuishi V iswavi dy a0 ay a
WORKS DEPARTMENT, MOHANPUR, NADIA

e-Tender Notice No. WD / BCKV / NIT - 01(e) / 2022-'23 Dated : 27.04.2022

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER
(Submission of tender through online)

rQ-01

TenderlDNo. 1) 2022_BCKV_378283_1 4) 2022_BCKV_378287_1 7) 2022_BCKV_378291_1

2) 2022_BCKV_378284_1 5) 2022_BCKV_378289-1 8) 2022_BCKV_378293_1

3) 2022_BCKV_378286_1 6) 2022_BCKV_378290_1

On behalf of the Local Tender Committee, B.C.K.V. ln-Charge, Works department invites e{ender Notice vide No- WD / BCKV /
(e) I 2022- 23 dated 27.04.2022 for the works detailed in the table below :

Date & Time Schedule of online through the website https:l/etender.wb.nic.in

Eligibility criteria for participation of tender :

i) All eligible and intending tenderers are required to produce valid Vat Registration with up to date GST return, Pffax challan, lT
Return (Saral), PAN card etc. along with the application for permission of tender paper. Credentials (upto 40% of the job value)
regarding past experience of similar type of work may also be produced to satisfy the previous performance

ii) ln case of Electrical work Eleckical Contractor Licence, Supervisory License etc. to be produced.

iii) Registered Unemployed Engineers' Co-operative Societies / Unemployed Labour Co.-Op. Societies are required to furnish valid
Bye Law, Current Audit Report along with other relevant supporting papers. [Non Statutory Documents].

st.
No.

Name of the Work
Estimated

Amount (Rs.)
Earnest

Money (Rs.)

Time of
Completion

1 Construction of aluminium glass cubicals at G.F. of Extension
Education Directorate G.F at Mohanpur Campus under B.C.K.V.,
Mohanpur, Nadia

3,26,019.98 9,150.00 15 days

2 Laying vitrified tiles at ground floor corridor & lobby, Faculty of Agricultural
Engineering under B.C.K.V., Mohanpur, Nadia.

4,94,991.00 12,375.00 20 days

3 Renovation of cycle shed near Faculty of Horticulture under
B.C.K.V., Mohanpur, Nadia

1,12,127 .27 2,803.00 1 0 days

4 Repairing of roof of Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor Bungalow under
B.C.K.V., Mohanpur, Nadia

1,40,785.76 3,520.00 15 days

5 Renovation of roof structure with IRC neeting and allied civil work of
shed house under AICRP on Floriculture at lVlondouri Farm,
B.C.K.V., lt/ohanpur, Nadia

4,60,581.31 1 1,515.00

o Repair and renovation works of existing ADR quarter to be utilised
for KVK office at Jhargram RRS Farm under B.C.K.V., fMohanpur,
Nadia

2,82,759.15 7,069.00 28 days

7 Electrical wiring of aluminium glass cubicals at ground floor of
Extension Education Directorate ground floor at lMohanpur Campus
under B.C.K.V., Mohanpur, Nadia

2,42,019.15 6,050.00 15 days

B Supplying and installation of Public Address (PA) system at Faculty
of Agricultural Engineering under B.C.K.V., Mohanpur, Nadia

Item rate
quoted 6,000.00 1 5 days

SI. No. Particulars Date & Time

1 Date of Publishing of NIT 27.04.2022

2 Date for downloading of Tender Documents
Start 28.04.2022 from 6.00 P. M

End 12.05.2022 4.00 P.M.

2 Date of Submission of Tender
Start 28.04.2022 from 6.00 P.lvl

End 12.05.2022 upto 6.00 P.M.

4 Date, Time & Place of Opening of Technical Bid

16.05.2022 at 10.00 A.M.

ln the Offlce of the Works department, B.C.K.V., Mohanpur, Nadia.

Financral bid will be open, immediately after completion of entire
process of Technical Bid

20 days



iv) A prospective bidder shall be allowed to participate in the particular job either in the capacity of individual or as a partner of a
' gryn. lf'found to have applied severally in a single iob, all his applications will be rejected for that iob, without assigning any

reason thereof.

v) The partnership firm shall furnish the registered partnership deed and the company shall furnish the Article of Association and

Memorandum. [Non Statutory Documents].

2. The FINANCIAL OFFER of the prospective tenderers will be considered only if the tender qualifies in the Technical Bid. The decision

of Evaluation Committee I Local Tender Committee will be final and binding on all concerned and no challenge against such

decision will be entertained.

3. lntending Tenderers should download the Tender Documents from the website https:/lwbtenders.gov.in directly with the help of

Digital Signature Certificate & necessary Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) should be remitted through Demand Draft issued from any

NationaliieO Bank in favour of B.C.K.V, Mohanpur, Nadia and the same should be documented and scan copy of the aforesaid

documents are to be uploaded through said website.

4. Both Technical Bid and Financial Bid should be submitted duly digitally signed by the fenderer through the website

https://etender.wb.nic.in. (Details of which has been narrated in 'lnstruction to Bidders')

5. The contractor whose tender is accepted will be required to furnish security for the due fulfilment of his contract consisting of

deduction of ten percent of bill amount as security money.

6. The successful tenderer should have to obey the rules, regulations, labour laws etc. of Labour Department, Government of West

Bengal.

7. The contractors shall quote in figures as well in words the rate in percentage below / above or at par of the total amount of the priced

schedule of items with probable quantities.

B. Tenderers who will sign in the tender on behalf of a Company or Firm must produce a registered documents in respect of their

competency along with the tender failing which their tenders will not be consldered.

g. Bids shall remain valid for a period not less than 120 days (One hundred twenty) from the last date of submission of financial bid /

sealed bid. lf the bidder withdraws the bid during the period of bid validity the earnest money as deposited will be forfeited forthwith

without assigning any reason thereof.

10. The acceptance of the tender will rest with the accepting authority who does not bind himself to accept the lowest or any tender and

reserved to himself the right to reject in part or in full any or in full any or all the tender received or to split up the work in different

groups without assigning any reasons thereoff.

11. The tenders which do not fulfil any of the above conditions or are incomplete in any respect liable to summarily rejection.

12. lt any contractor fails to start the work within 7 (Seven) days from issuing date of Work Order / Formal Tender the Work Order will be

cancelled and relevant classes of the contract shall deemed to have executed by the tendering authority. No litigation to this effect

shall be entertained by the tender inviting authority, this is incorporated to deliver time bound public works.

13. No departmental materials will be issued to the contractor and materials, tools and plants are to be supplied by the contractor.

'14. Constructional Labour Welfare Cess @ 1 (One)% of cost of construction will be deducted from every Bill of the selected agency, Vat,

Royalty and all other Statutory levy i Cess will have to be borne by the conkactor and the rate in the schedule of rates inclusive of all

the taxes and cell stated above.

15. No mobilization advance and secured advance will be allowed.

16. All materials required for the proposed scheme as mentioned including bitumen (all grade), bitumen emulsion, cement and steel shall

be of specified grade and approved brand in conformity with relevant code of practice (latest revision) and manufacture accordingly

and shall be procured and supplied by the agency at their own cost including all taxes. Authenticated evidence for purchase of

bitumen, bitumen emulsion, cement and steel are to be submitted along with challan and test certificate. ln the event of further testing

opted by the Engineer-ln-Charge, then such testing from any Government approved testing laboratory shall have to be conducted by

the agency at their own cost. Only 60/70 (VG 30) grade paving bitumen of l.O.C.L./ B.P.C.L./ H.P.C.L. (from nearest depot) will be

permitted as straight run bitumen.

17. ln case of Ascertaining Authority at any stage of tender process or execution of work necessary registered irrevocable power of

attorney is to be produced.

18. During scrutiny, if it is come to the notice to tender inviting authority that the credential or any other papers found incorrect /

manufactured / fabricated, then that tenderer will not be allowed to participate in the tender and that application will be out rightly

rejected without any prejudice with forfeiture of earnest money forthwith.

19. Before issuance of the work order, the tender inviting authority may verify the credential and other documents of the lowest tenderer

if found necessary. After verification, if it is found that such documents submitted by the lowest tenderer is either manufacture or false

in that case, work order will not be issued in favour of the tenderer under any circumstances.

20. All Agencies are requested to submit the following documents in support of their Credential (Non-statuary Documents)

i) Work order and working schedule.

ii) Completion certificate showing date of completion.

iii) Payrnent certificate with the application in support of their credentials.

21. i) Conditional tender or incomplete tender will not be accepted in any case

ii) The accepting authority reserves the right to accept or reject the tender without assigning any reasons what so over.

iii) The applicant must inspect the site of work and get acquainted with site conditions, facilities available and problems to be faced

during work and take into account all such factors before quoting rate.



22. Deduction of tax shall be made as per GST norms / any other, as per flnancial rule.

23. S & P Contractor should have valid contracto/s Trade License of Corporation or Municipality.

24. ln the event of non availability of fund, all tenders will be cancelled.

25. The earnest money of the unsuccessful Bidde(s) will be refunded from the office of the Works department concerned with the work,
after he / she / they is / are to apply for the same, giving the reference to the work, NIT No., date of Tender, amount and mode of
Earnest Money deposited - all in a complete form.

26. The Bidder, at the Bidde/s own responsibility and risk is encouraged to visit and examine the site of works and its surroundings and
obtain all information that may be necessary for preparing the Bid and entering into a contract for the work as mentioned in the Notice
inviting Tender, the cost of visiting the site shall be at the Bidder's own expense.

27 . The intending Bidders shall clearly understand that whatever may be the outcome of the present invitation of Bids, no cost of Bidding
shall be reimbursable by the Department, ln-Charge, Works department, Works department reserves the right to reject any
application for purchasing Bid documents and to accept or reject any offer without assigning any reason whatsoever and is not liable
for any cost that might have incurred by any Bidder at the stage of Bidding.

28. All intending bidders are requested to be present in the Chamber of the ln-Charge, Works department , Works department, during
opening of the Tender, to observe the tender opening procedure.

29. Tender inviting authority reserves the right to cancel the N.l.T. due to unavoidable circumstances and no claim in this respect will be
entertained.

30. Tender inviting authority reserves the right to issue corrigendum towards the estimated amount and eligibility of contractors in case of
any revision. Three days in advance to the date of application under certain unavoidable circumstances.

31. Work order will be issued subject to placement of fund.

32. Payment of work will be Dependent on availability of fund. Intending tenderers may consider this criteria while submission of Tender
and quoting their rates.

33. lf the contractor or his workmen or servants or authorized representatives shall break, deface, injure, or destroy any part of building,
in which they may be working, or any building, road, road - curbs, fence, enclosure, water pipes, cables, drains, electric or telephone
posts or wires, trees, grass or grassland or cultivated ground contiguous to the premises, on which the work or any part of it is being
executed, or if any damage shall happen to the work from any cause whatsoever or any imperfections become apparent in it at any
time whether during its execution or within a period of three years after issuance of a certificate of its completion by the ln-Charge,
Works department , the contractor shall make the same good at his own expense, or in default, the ln-Charge, Works department
may cause the same to be made good by other workmen and deduct the expense (of which the certificate of the ln-Charge, Works
department shall be final) from any sums, whether under this contract or otherwise, that may be then, or at any time thereafter before
due to contractor by the Government or from his security deposit, or the proceeds of sale thereof, or of a sufficient portion thereof and
if the cost, in the opinion of the ln-Charge, Works department (which opinion shall be final and conclusive against the contractor), of
making such damage or imperfections goods shall exceed the amount of such security deposit and / or procedure prescribed by any
low for the time being in force.

ln case of work tender, the security deposit of the contractor shall not be refunded before the expiry of three years after the issuance
of the certiflcate, final or otherwise, of completion of work by the ln-Charge, Works department;

Provided that the work shall not be deemed to have been completed unless the "Final Bill" in respect thereof shall have been passed
and certified for payment by the tn-Charge, Works department;

Provided further that the ln-Charge, Works department shall pass the "Final Bill" and certify thereon within a period of forty five days
with effect from the date of submission thereof by the conkactor, the amount payable to the contractor under this contract and shall
also issue a separate certificate of completion of work to the contractor within the said period of forty five days. The certificate of ln-
Charge, Works department whether in respect of the amount payable to the conkactor against the "Final Bill" or in respect of
completion of work shall be final and conclusive against the contractor. However, the security deposit of the contractor. held with a
Government under the provision of Clause I hereof shall be refundable to the conhactor in the manner provided hereunder.

30% of the security deposit shall be refunded to the contractor on expiry of one year after the issuance of certificate of completion of
work;

Further 30% of the security deposit shall be refunded to the contractor on expiry of two years;

The balance 400/o of the security deposit shall be refunded to the contractor on expiry of three years;

Explanation :

The word 'Work' means and includes road work, bridge work, building work, sanitary and plumbing work, electrical work and I or any
other work contemplated within the scope and ambit of this contract. The work may be of original or special repair in nature or a
combination thereof, or of original or special repair in nature in combination with the work(s) of repair and / or maintenance in nature;

Provided that in respect of the work of repair or maintenance in nature or a combination thereof, the words three years wherever
appearing in this Clause shall be deemed to be one year and in which case the security deposit of the contractor held with the
Government under the provision of Clause I hereof shall be refundable to the contractor on expiry of one year after the issuance of
certificate of completion of work by the ln-Charge, Works department.

34' Conkactors will be liable to submit concrete cube test certificate from any Government approved institution for establishing required
compressive shength of concrete as and when required by the Engineer-in-Charge against respective phase of R.C.C. works related
with the job.



35. Additional clause

Payment terms :

i) No advance payment will be made,

ii) Onetime payment against final bill to be made after successful completion of work.

iii) Security deposit amount will be refunded as per Clause No. 33 of NIT

iv) Security Deposit @100/",lncome Tax, Labour Welfare & Cess @ 1ok of the final bill amount to be deducted as per financial

rules.

v) G.S.T. @ 12% and labour welfare cess @ 1% are included with rate against individual item.

o/',*N
tn-fnarge

Works Department
IN.CHARGE

t{orke Departrnent
Slffiad Chailea Ki$rl Vbwa Vidl

No.wD/BCKVtCW-02t007 & EW-01 to02t2022-'23 t43 t1(20)t2A22(Sr. No.1 &8)Dated ,zt.ld:ffi?fpur', Nadia

Copy forwarded with a request to display in the notice board for wide circulation to:-

1. The Registrar, B.C.K.V, Mohanpur, Nadia.

2. The Comptroller, B.C.K.V, Mohanpur, Nadia.

$te Librarian, B.C.K.V, Mohanpur, Nadia with request to upload the tender notice in BCKV Website - www.bckv.edu.in

4. The Director of Research, B.C.K.V., Kalyani, Nadia.

5. The Director of Farms, B.C.K.V., Mohanpur, Nadia.

6. The Director of Extension Education, B.C.K.V., Mohanpur, Nadia.

7. The Special Officer (Development), B.C.K,V., Kalyani, Nadia.

B. The Dean, Students'Welfare, B.C.K.V., Mohanpur, Nadia.

9. The Dean, Faculty of Agriculture, B.C.K.V., Mohanpur, Nadia.

10. The Dean, Faculty of Horticulture, B.C.K.V., Mohanpur, Nadia.

11. The Dean, Faculty of Agril. Engineering, B.C.K.V, It4ohanpur, Nadia.

12. The Dean, Post Graduate Studies, B.C.K.V., Mohanpur, Nadia

13. The Officer ln-Charge, AICRP on Floriculture, Directorate of Research, B.C.K.V., Mohanpur, Nadia.

14. The Senior Scientist & Head, Jhargram KVK.

15. The Vice-Chancello/s Secretariat, B.C,K.V, Mohanpur, Nadia.

16. The SAE (Civil), Works Department, B.C.K.V", Mohanpur, Nadia

17. The SAE (Electrical), Works Department, B.C.K.V., Mohanpur, Nadia

18. The Sr. Assistant, Works Department, B.C.K.V., Kalyani, Nadia.

19. BCKV Website - www.bckv.edu.in

20. Office Copy

i

offid
lnfharge

WorkC Department

IN-CHARGE
t{orksDePofnent

Bldlurf Chan0a Kishl\4wa !
MohanPur, Nadia



INSTRUCTION TO BIDDERS
SECTION. A

1. General guidance for eTendering

lnstructions/ Guidelines for tenders for electronic submission of the tenders online have been annexed for assisting the contractors to participate
in e-Tendering.

2. Registration of Contractor

Any contractor willing to take part in the process of e-Tendering will have to be enrolled & registered with the Government e-Procurement system,
through logging on to https//etender.wb.nic.in (the web portal of public works department) thL contractor is to click on the link for e-Tendering site
as given on the web portal.

3. Digital Signature certificate (DSC)

Each contractor is required to obtain a class-ll or Class-lll Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) for submission of tenders, from the approved
service provider of the National lnformation's Cenke (NlC) on payment of requisite amount details are available at the Web Site stated in blause
2 of Guidelines to Tenderer DSC is given as a USB e-Token.

4. Downloading of Tender Documents

The contractor can search & download NIT & Tender Documents electronically from computer once he logs on to the website mentioned in
Clause 2 using the Digital Signature Certificate. This is the only mode of collection of Tender Documents.

5. Participation in more than one work

A prospective bidder shall be allowed to participate in the job either in the capacity of individual or as a partner of a firm, lf found to have applied
severally in a single job all his applications will be rejected for that job.

6. Submission of Tenders.

General process of submission, Tenders are to be submitted through online the website stated in Cl. 2 in two folders at a time for each work, one
in Technical Proposal & the other is Financial Proposal before the prescribed date &time using the Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) the
documents are to be uploaded virus scanned copy duly Digitally Signed. The documents will git encrypted (transformed into non readable
formats).

A. Technical proposal

The Technical proposal should contain scanned copies of the following further two covers (folders).

A-1. Statutory Cover Containing

i) Prequalification Application ( Form - l)

ii) Demand Draft / bankers Cheque towards cost of tender documents and earnest money (EMD) as prescribed in the NIT against each of the
serial of work in favour of B.C.K.V,, Mohanpur, Nadia.

iii) Tender form No. 291f (ii) & NIT (Download and upload the same Digitally Signed, quoting rates, will only encrypted in the B.O.e.
under Financial Bid. ln case quoting any rate in 2911(ii) the tender liable to summarily rejected).

iv) Special Terms, condition & specification of works.

A-2. Non statutory Cover Containing

i) Professionalrax (PT), deposit receipt challan, Pan card, lrR, vAT Registration Certificate.

ii) Registration Certificate under Company Act. (lf any)

iii) Registered Deed of partnership Firm/ Article of Association & Memorandum.

iv) Power of Attomey (For Partnership Firm/ Private Limited Company, lf any)

v) Tax Audited Report in 3 CD Form along with Balance Sheet & Profit & Loss A/c for the last five years (year just preceding the current Financiat
Year will be considered as year - 1) duly certified by the Chartered Accountants.

vi) Clearance Certificate for the Current Year issued by the Assistant Register of Co-0p (S) (ARCS) Bye Laws are to be submitted by the
Registered labour Co-Op (S) Engineers'Co.- Opt.(S)

vii) List of machineries possessed by own / taken on lease along with authenticated copy of invcii6e, challan & waybill according to this NIT
(Section -B, Form lV),

viii) List of rechnicalstaffs along with structure & organization (section - B, Form - lll).
ix) Credential for completion of at least one similar nature of work under the authority of state / central Govt. statutory bodies under StatelCentral
Got' constituted under the statute of the state/ state Govt. having a magnitude of 40 (Fofi) percent of the Estimated amount put to tender during
tI. 

l.1st 
5 (five) years prior to the date of issue of this NIT is to be fumished.(Ref. Ci. No. 6 (i) of this NlT. Scanned copy of 0riginat Credential

Certificate as stated in 3 (i)of NlT.

x) Blank "Letter Head" of the Agency.

Note:- Failure of submission of any of the above mentioned documents (as stated in A1 & 42) will render the tender liable to summarily rejected
for both statutory & non statutory cover.



THE ABOVE STATED NON.STATUTORY / TECHNICAL DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE ARRANGE IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER

Click the check boxes beside the necessary documents in the My Document list and then click the tab "submit Non Statutory Documents' to send
the selected documents to Non-Statutory Folder. Next Click the tab "Click to Encrypt and upload" and then click the "Technical" Folder to upload
the Technical Documents.

Note:- Failure of submission of any of the above mentioned documents will render the tender liable to summarily rejected for both statutory & non
statutory cover.

Tender document will be opened by the ln-Charge, Works department on behalf of Purchase Committee, B C.K.V. electronically from the website
using their Digital Signature Certificate.

1) Cove(folder) statutory document should be open first and if found orde(folder) for non statutory documents will be open. lf there is any
deficiency in the statutory documents the tender will summarily be rejected.

2) Uploading the summary list of qualified tenders.

3) Pursuant so scrutiny & decision of the Executive Engineer lhe summary list of the eligible tender & the serial number of work for which their
proposal will be considered will be uploaded in the web portals.

C. Financial proposal

i) The financial proposal should contain the following documents ln one cover (folder) i.e. Bill of quantities (BOQ) the contractor is to quote the
percentage rate (Presenting Above / Below / At per) online through computer in the space marked for quoting rate in the BOQ.

ii) Only downloaded copies of the above documents are to be uploaded virus scanned & Digitally Signed by the contractor.

L Penalty for suppression / distortion of facts

Submission of false document by tenderer is strictly prohibited & if found action may be referred to the appropriate authority for prosecution
as per relevant lT Act with forfeiture of earnest money forthwith.

9. Rejection of Bid

The Employer (tender accepting authority) reserves the right to accept or reject any Bid and to cancel the Bidding processes and reject all
Bids at any time the prior to the award of Contract without thereby incurring any liability to the affected Bidder or Bidders or any obligation to
inform the affected Bidder or Bidders of the ground for Employe/s (tender accepting authority) action.

10. Award of Contract

The Bidder whose Bid has been accepted will be notified by the Tender lnviting & Accepting Authority through acceptance letter/ Letter of
Acceptance.

sl.
No.

Category Sub-Category Description Details

A. CERTIFICATES CERTIFICATES

1) VAT Registration Certificate & Acknowledgement / upto date VAT return
/ GST return

2) PAN

3) P. Tax (Challan)

4) lncome Tax return (upto date Saral)

B. COMPANY DETAILS COMPANY DETAILS 1

1) Proprietorship Firm (Trade Licence).

2) Partnership Firm (Partnership Deed, Trade Licence).

3) Ltd. Company (lncorporation ceftificate, Trade Licence).

4) Co-operative Society (Society Registration copy, Trade Licence.

5) Power of Attorney

6) Blank Letter Head Pad of the Agency

C. DECLARATION DECLARATION _ 1 1) Declaration

C. CREDENTIAL
CREDENTIAL _ 1

CREDENTIAL - 2

1) Similar nature of work done and completion certificate which is applicable
for eligibility in this tender.



SECTION - B
FORM -}

PRE-QUALI FICATION APPL ICATION

To,

The ln-Charge,
Works department,
Bidhan Chandra Krishi Viswavidyalaya,
Mohanpur, Nadia.

Ref: - Tender for the work of

$ffiirTl
Mohanpur, Nadia

Dear Sir,

Having examined the Statutory, Non statutory & NIT documents, I /we hereby submit all the necessary information and relevant documents for

evaluation.Theapplicationismadebyme/usonbehalfoflnthecapacity
duly authorized to submit the order. The necessary evidence

admissible by law in respect of authority assigned to us on behalf of the group of firms for Application and for completion of the contract

documents is attached herewith. We are interested in bidding for the work(s) given in Enclosure to this letter.

We understand that:

a) Tenderlnviting&AcceptingAuthority/Engineer-in-Chargecanamendthescope&valueofthecontractbidunderthisproject.

b) Tender lnviting & Accepting Authority/Engineer-in-Charge reserve the right to reject any application without assigning any reason.

Enclo:. eFilling:.

1. Statutory Documents

2. Non Statutory Documents

Name of Agency (ln block capitat)

FullAddress with PIN No.

PAN NO.

GST.NO.

Mobile No.

Date:- ' Signature of applicant including title
and capacity in which application is made



DECLARATION

(To be furnished in Company Letter Head Pad)

1) I Son / Daughter of Sri Proprietor /

Partner / CEO / MD / Director / Authorized Signatory of IV/S

am competent to sign this declaration and execute this tender document.

2) I have carefully read and understood all the terms and conditions of the tender and hereby convey my

acceptance of the same.

3) The information I documents furnished along with the above application are true and authenlic to the best of

my knowledge and belief,

4) I I we I am are well aware of the fact that furnishing of any false information / fabricated document would lead

to rejection of my tender at any stage besides liabilities towards prosecution under appropriate law.

5) Each page of the tender document and papers submitted by my company is authenticated, sealed and signed,

and I take full responsibility for the entire documents submitted.

6) I / our firm / company am / is not currently debarred or blacklisted in any officers (Govt. or Govt, Aided) /

National Organization or Educational Institutes / Universities for any suppliers, products or services.

Signature of the Authorized Persons

Date Full Name :

Place Company Seal :


